100					
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party					
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Towler Hydraulics Limited					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	United Kingdom				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name The Oilgear Company					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2300 South 51st Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Milwaukee	Wise				
City	Wisconsin 53234-3924 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment end the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Wisconsin				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Chief, Chief information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Westington, D.C. 20503. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0861-0027, Fatent and Trademark Assignment Product. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information ADEMARK

700016367

REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0636

	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	raye 4	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
j	Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.	
I	Name			
	Address (line 1)			
l	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3)			
	Address (line 4)			
	Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 277	-5675	
	Name	Marta S. Levine		
	Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady, LLP		
	Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue		
	Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202		
	Address (line 4)			
_	Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document		
-	-	Including any attachments.	# 1	
			lditional numbers attached	
		Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	•	
		emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	iber(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
	Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	00	
	Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	<u> </u>	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 17 0055				
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .	
ļ	Statement ar		"	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Heather L.		gust 21, 2002	
	Name o	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	
		IRADI	_181/_/1/1/	

REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0637

	<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>	
)		

I, Thomas J. Price, being first duly sworn, on oath do hereby depose and say that:

- 1. I am the Vice President Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of The Oilgear Company, a Wisconsin corporation with a principal place of business at 2300 South 51st Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53234-3924, and am authorized to make this affidavit on its behalf. This affidavit is based upon matters I know of my personal knowledge, as well as on information provided to me by employees of The Oilgear Company, who gathered such information under my direction and control and from books and records maintained in the ordinary course of business.
- I make this affidavit in support of The Oilgear Company's request that it be recorded as the owner of the mark TOWLER and United States Registration No. 1,205,956, on the basis that Towler Hydraulies Limited, a United Kingdom corporation with a principal place of business at Electronic Works, Rodley, Leeds, Yorkshire England, assigned its entire right, title and interest in the mark TOWLER, and United States Registration No. 1,205,956, to The Oilgear Company.
- 3. I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of United States Registration No. 1,205,956, and declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: August _/ \(\sigma_{\text{,}} \) 2002.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

By:

Thomas J. Price

Vice President Chief Financial

Officer and Secretary

NOTARY

(SEALY)

Lando F. Kimema

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires 5/22/02

QBMKE45248599.1

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 08/21/2002